
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE 

 
 

STATEMENT OF QUANTITIES 
 

 
ITEM NO.  DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED UNIT TYPE 
 

Contract No. 202264383 SQ-1 August 22, 2022 
Speer Bridges Preventative Maintenance 

201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 
202-00246 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special) 6,081 SY 
202-00453 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2) 307 SY 
202-00460 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3) 63 SY 
202-00504 Removal of Expansion Device 500 LF 
202-00505 Removal of Portions of Present Structure 51 SF 
203-01594 Combination Loader 30 HR 
203-01597 Potholing 20 HR 
203-01620 Sweeping 120 HR 
203-02330 Laborer 30 HR 
208-00012 Erosion Log Type 1 (9 Inch) 623 LF 
208-00035 Aggregate Bag 182 LF 
208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure 1 LS 
208-00051 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) 32 LF 
208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad 2 EA 
208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor) 160 HR 
208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment) 160 HR 
208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal) 160 HR 
208-00107 Removal of Trash 160 HR 
208-00207 Erosion Control Management 1 LS 
212-00050 Sod 5,964 SF 
212-00100 Tree Retention and Protection 1 LS 
212-00700 Organic Fertilizer High N 186 LB 
212-00701 Compost (Mechanically Applied) 41 LB 
212-00703 Humate 124 LB 
212-00706 Seeding (Native) Drill 1 ACRE 
213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay) 1 ACRE 
213-00061 Mulch Tackifier 124 LB 
216-00041 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut) 3,488 SY 
240-00000 Wildlife Biologist 80 HR 
240-00010 Removal of Nests 95 HR 
240-00020 Netting 4,500 SY 
250-00100 Environmental Health and Safety 1 LS 
250-00110 Health and Safety Officer 50 HR 
403-34841 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 64-22) 633 TON 
408-01100 Joint Sealant 414 LF 
509-00111 Structural Steel (Sidewalk Floodlight Grates) 1 LS 
509-00112 Structural Steel (Hanger Cover Plates) 1 LS 
509-07000 Pigeon Spikes 115 LF 
509-80000 Plexiglass 44 LF 
509-90011 Paint Existing Structure (Speer over Platte River Bridges) 1 LS 
509-90012 Spot Paint Existing Structure (Speer over Platte River Bridges) 950 SF 
509-90015 Paint Existing Structure (Speer over Little Raven Bridges) 1 LS 
515-00120 Waterproofing (Membrane) 6,081 SY 
518-01004 Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch) 500 LF 
601-03040 Concrete Class D (Bridge) 58 CY 
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Contract No. 202264383 SQ-2 August 22, 2022 
Speer Bridges Preventative Maintenance 

601-03057 Concrete Class DR 52 CY 
601-06102 Concrete (Patching) 17 CF 
601-51005 Galvanic Anodes 100 EA 
602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) 2,267 LB 
607-11525 Fence (Plastic) 18,500 LF 
620-00020 Sanitary Facility 2 EA 
625-00000 Construction Surveying 1 LS 
625-00001 Construction Surveying (Hourly) 40 HR 
626-00000 Mobilization 1 LS 
626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III) 1 LS 
627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking 15 GAL 
627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word- Symbol) 33 SF 
627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) 110 SF 
630-00003 Uniformed Traffic Control 50 HR 
630-00006 Uniformed Traffic Control (Vehicle) 50 HR 
630-00016 Traffic Control (Special) 1 LS 
700-70380 A/A Erosion Control 1 A/A 
700-70589 A/A Environmental Health & Safety Management 1 A/A 
700-70600 A/A Lighting/Electrical System Repairs 1 A/A 
700-73351 A/A Traffic Control 1 A/A 
700-73352 A/A Painting Allowance 1 A/A 

Add Alternate 1 
201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 
202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk 46 SY 
202-00210 Removal of Concrete Pavement 326 SY 
202-00426 Removal of Bridge Railing (Special) 124 LF 
202-00495 Removal of Portions of Present Structure 1 LS 
202-00504 Removal of Expansion Device 242 LF 
202-00505 Removal of Portions of Present Structure 49 SF 
206-00000 Structure Excavation 624 CY 
206-00100 Structure Backfill (Class 1) 624 CY 
206-01750 Shoring 1 LS 
212-00100 Tree Retention and Protection 1 LS 
250-00100 Environmental Health and Safety 1 LS 
403-34841 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 64-22) 39 TON 
408-01100 Joint Sealant 242 LF 
515-00120 Waterproofing (Membrane) 363 SY 
518-01004 Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch) 195 LF 
601-03040 Concrete Class D (Bridge) 374 CY 
601-06102 Concrete (Patching) 17 CF 
602-00000 Reinforcing Steel 5,803 LB 
602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) 26,242 LB 
608-00000 Concrete Sidewalk 46 SY 
625-00000 Construction Surveying 1 LS 
626-00000 Mobilization 1 LS 
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Contract No. 202264383 SQ-3 August 22, 2022 
Speer Bridges Preventative Maintenance 

627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking 3 GAL 
627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word- Symbol) 17 SF 
627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) 425 SF 
630-00016 Traffic Control (Special) 1 LS 
631-00000 Railroad Coordination 30 HR 
632-10000 RTD Coordination 30 HR 
700-70038 F/A Railroad Coordination Fees 1 F/A 
700-70039 F/A Railroad Contractor Orientation Course 1 F/A 
700-70041 F/A Railroad Inspector Coordinator 1 F/A 
700-70042 F/A Railroad Flagging 1 F/A 

Add Alternate 2 
202-00246 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special) 1,668 SY 
202-00453 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2) 84 SY 
202-00460 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3) 18 SY 
403-34841 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 64-22) 137 TON 
515-00120 Waterproofing (Membrane) 1,668 SY 
601-03057 Concrete Class DR 14 CY 
601-51005 Galvanic Anodes 50 EA 
602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) 698 LB 
621-00530 Overhead Contact System (OCS) Temporary Protective Structure 1 LS 
626-00000 Mobilization 1 LS 
630-00016 Traffic Control (Special) 1 LS 
631-00000 Railroad Coordination 50 HR 
632-10000 RTD Coordination 50 HR 
700-70038 F/A Railroad Coordination Fees 1 F/A 
700-70041 F/A Railroad Inspector Coordinator 1 F/A 
700-70042 F/A Railroad Flagging 1 F/A 
700-70043 F/A RTD Rail Shut Downs 1 F/A 

 


